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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  150
AN ACT to direct expenditure of $5,881.33 from moneys appropriated to the department of natural resources for

payment of a claim against the state made by Lloyd Sorenson.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  Claim against the state.  There is
directed to be expended from the appropriation under
section 20.370 (1) (mu) of the statutes, as affected by the
acts of 1989, $5,881.33 in payment of a claim made by
Lloyd Sorenson, Stoughton, Wisconsin, to compensate

him for the replacement cost of trees and vines and loss
of income resulting from the application of herbicides by
the department of natural resources on land adjacent to
the claimant’s property in Dane county in 1988.  Accep-
tance of this payment releases this state and its officers,
employes and agents from any further liability resulting
from this action.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.


